TO: STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Operator License No.: 6296 Op Name: HOLT, IVAN LEROY DBA LEROY HOLT	3630 feet from S Section Line, Lease Name: THEISEN County: BARTON String Size Depth (ft) Pulle PROD 5.5 3357	wnshp/Rge: 14-16S-12W 2970 feet from E Section Line Well #: 2 Total Vertical Depth: 3357 feet
Address: PO BOX 30503 EDMOND, OK 73003	SURF 8.625 621	
Well Type: OIL UIC Docket No	Date/Time	to Plug:
Plug Co. License No.: 31925 Plug Co. Name: 9	QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.	
·	Company: QUALITY WELL SERVIC	C. INC. Phone: (785) 483-1724
Proposed HAYS DISTRICT REGULATIONS. Plugging Method:		
Plugging Proposal Received By: <u>CASE MORRIS</u> Date/Time Plugging Completed: <u>09/27/2004 12:00 AN</u>	WitnessType: NONE KCC Agent: CASE MORI	
Actual Plugging Report:	105010001	Perfs: Top Bot Thru Comments
On 9-22-2004 Quality Well Service, Inc. ripped casing @ &300'. On 9-27-2004 Allied Cementing Co. invoice # 18902 pw/400# hulls. 700# Max PSI, and Shut in @ 250#. Hooke cement w/100# hulls 500# Max PSI, and Shut in @ 400#	pumped 250sx 60/40 poz-mix 10% gel ed up to backside and pumped 50 sx	Top Bot Thru Comments 3260 3266 3246 3248 3196 3206 3128 3132 3040 3048
Remarks: ALLIED INVOICE # 18902		•
Plugged through: CSG		
District: <u>04</u> Sig	ned <u>Cz Mz</u>	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2005
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 009 03,314	(Identifier Number of this	well). This must be listed for wells drill	ed since 1967; If no API # was issued
indicate original spud or completion date 10-4-89			A
Well Operator: LEROY HOLT		KCC License #	296
Address: BOX 401	N.Company Name)	City: RUSSELL	(Operator's)
State: KS	1	Contact Phone: (785)	483 - 2822
	1	Sec. 14 Twp. 16	
NE OF ANAL		County: BARTON	
0000	\	nearest outside segion comer). Une of S	Parlian (Mat Lorge / Inch
0070		nearest outside section corner) Line of S	,
	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well	,
SWO Docket #	\	_ /	her;
Conductor Cesing Size:	Set at:	Cemented with:	Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 85/8	Set at: 621	Camented with: N/A	Sacks
Production Casing Size: 51/2	1	Comented with: N/A	
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: 3260-	86 3246-48 3196-320	3128-32 3040-48	
			····
Elevation: 1914 (РВТО: 3352	Aphydrite Depth: N/A	
Condition of Well:	Casing Leak	Junk in Hole	Stone Correl Formetton)
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if	additional space is needed):_	HAYS DISTRICT REGULATION	ons
is Well Log attached to this application as required?	₩ 168 No 18 ACO-1	filed? Yes No	
If not explain why?	/		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	······································
Plugging of this Well will be done in eccordance wit	ih K.S.A. 55-101 <u>et. seq</u> . and	the Rules and Regulations of the St	ate Corporation Commission.
List Name of Company Representative authorized to b	a in charge of plugging oper	ations: DAVE FUNK	
		Phone: (785) 483	1724 OR 3854
Address: 203 S. FRANKLIN		City / State: RUSSELL K	S
Plugging Contractor: QUALITY WELL SERVIC	E	KCC License 31925	
Address: 401 W. MAIN LYONS KS 6755	any Name) 4	Phone: (620) 727	(Contractor's) 3410
Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (If known?): SE			
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-8-118) will b		r Agent	
Date: Authorized Operator / A			
Mall to: KCC - Conserv	ration Division, 130 S. Ma	(Signature) rket - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas	67202
		V	
		2 E 13/4 N From Beauer	, ·
		1 (024 5-2-7	

Quality Well Service, Inc.

401 West Main Lyons, KS 67554

Invoice

Date	(nvoice #	
11/01/2004	599	

Bill To	
Leroy Holt	AI
Box 401	
Russell, KS 67665	

	P.O. No.	Terms	Lea	Lease Name Theisen	
		net	,		
Description		Qty	Rate	Amount	
Rig Time Ripping of Pipe Torch Backhoe Phone Calls Clerical Fees 9-22-04 Ripped 1250', 820', and 300'. Tore down, loaded out. Allied pumped later		6 3 1 2 2 1 1 1	135.00 140.00 35.00 62.00 10.00	810.00 420.00 35.00 124.00 10.00	
		Subtotal		\$1.409.00	
		Sales Tax	(6.8%)	\$95.81	
		Total	,	\$1,504.81	

ALLIED CEMENTING CU., INC.

TRANK

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** RANGE ON LOCATION TWP. CALLED OUT JOB START JOB PINISH COUNTY OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR **OWNER** BANDONED TYPE OF JOB CEMENT HOLE SIZE T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED 300 St CASING SIZE DEITH TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM_5 COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL PERFS. CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT @ **EQUIPMENT** @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER. **@** 766 HELPER BULK TRUCK 362 DRIVER @ BULK TRUCK DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE ___ REMARKS: TOTAL ____ 4000 SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE MIXED EXTRA FOOTAGE 5 500+MAX MILEAGE @ MANIFOLD ______@ ________ @___ @ TOTAL _____ STREET CITY____STATE_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or